L)

......l.IIIIIIIIlIIIlIIIIIlIIlIIlIIIIllllllll.lllllllllll...l

MARCUS HICKEN

Director for Energy Diplomacy,
Climate and Security

Federal Foreign Office

THE NATO CLIMATE CHANGE
AND SECURITY CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE

MONTREAL SOMMET

CLIMATE SECURITY SUR LA SECURITE CLIMATIQUE DE

SUMMIT MONTREAL

1967
1986-1988

1988-1992
1992-1994

1994-1995

1995-1997

1998-today

2000-2003

2003-2006

2006-2009

2009-2011
2011-2015

2015-2018

S

Born in Hamburg, Germany

Hamburgische Landesbank, Bankers Trainee
(Bankkaufmann)

Studied Economics in Hamburg

Columbia University, School of International
and Public Affairs,

New York (Degree: Master of International
Affairs)

Economist at Hamburgische Landesbank

Economic Adviser, Central Bank of Eritrea,
Asmara

Federal Foreign Office

Economics Department, German Embassy in Beijing

Head of Cultural Division, German Embassy in
Oslo

Desk Officer for Personnel, Federal Foreign
Office, Berlin

Counsellor, German Embassy in Tokyo

Deputy Head of Division for Energy and Raw
Material Foreign

Policy, Federal Foreign Office, Berlin
Royal Norwegian Ministry of Foreign Affairs,
Senior Advisor

Energy and Brexit



https://www.auswaertiges-amt.de/en

/ THE NATO CLIMATE CHANGE THE CONFERENCE OF
j AND SECURITY CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE DEFENCE ASSOCIATIONS INSTITUTE

MONTREAL SOMMET

CLIMATE SECURITY SUR LA SECURITE CLIMATIQUE DE

SUMMIT MONTREAL

07/2018- . . .
10/2020 Deputy Head of Mission, German Embassy in Oslo
10/2020- Head of Division for External Energy Policy and
10/2022 Decarbonization

since 11/2022 Director for Energy Diplomacy, Climate and
Security, Federal

Foreign Office
Married, 3 children




