



THE NATO CLIMATE CHANGE
AND SECURITY CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE

THE CONFERENCE OF
DEFENCE ASSOCIATIONS INSTITUTE



MONTRÉAL
CLIMATE SECURITY
SUMMIT

SOMMET
SUR LA SÉCURITÉ CLIMATIQUE DE
MONTRÉAL

MARCUS HICKEN

Director for Energy Diplomacy,
Climate and Security
[Federal Foreign Office](#)



1967	Born in Hamburg, Germany
1986-1988	Hamburgische Landesbank, Bankers Trainee (Bankkaufmann)
1988-1992	Studied Economics in Hamburg
1992-1994	Columbia University, School of International and Public Affairs, New York (Degree: Master of International Affairs)
1994-1995	Economist at Hamburgische Landesbank
1995-1997	Economic Adviser, Central Bank of Eritrea, Asmara
1998-today	Federal Foreign Office
2000-2003	Economics Department, German Embassy in Beijing
2003-2006	Head of Cultural Division, German Embassy in Oslo
2006-2009	Desk Officer for Personnel, Federal Foreign Office, Berlin
2009-2011	Counsellor, German Embassy in Tokyo
2011-2015	Deputy Head of Division for Energy and Raw Material Foreign Policy, Federal Foreign Office, Berlin
2015-2018	Royal Norwegian Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Senior Advisor Energy and Brexit



THE NATO CLIMATE CHANGE
AND SECURITY CENTRE OF EXCELLENCE

THE CONFERENCE OF
DEFENCE ASSOCIATIONS INSTITUTE



MONTRÉAL
CLIMATE SECURITY
SUMMIT

SOMMET
SUR LA SÉCURITÉ CLIMATIQUE DE
MONTRÉAL

07/2018- Deputy Head of Mission, German Embassy in Oslo
10/2020
10/2020- Head of Division for External Energy Policy and
10/2022 Decarbonization
since 11/2022 Director for Energy Diplomacy, Climate and
Security, Federal
Foreign Office
Married, 3 children